
 

 

 

Special Educational Needs and Disability (SEND) 
Contacts and Responsibilities 

This document should be viewed in conjunction with the OAT SEND Policy  
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Academy roles 

Role Designated person Contact Details 

SENDCO 
 

Mrs C Bradley C.Bradley@SCAcademy.co.uk  

Deputy SENDCO 
 

Miss L Hawken l.hawken@scacademy.co.uk  

Principal 
 

Mr M Riley 01922-685777 

SEND Governor 
 

Mr D Reynolds Via academy clerk, Mrs H Stokes 
h.stokes@scacademy.co.uk 

Other senior leader with 
responsibility for SEND 

Mr D Foreman d.foreman@scacademy.co.uk  

Pastoral support lead 
 

Miss A Edge a.edge@scacademy.co.uk 

Designated 
safeguarding lead 

Miss A Edge a.edge@scacademy.co.uk 

Designated teacher for 
looked after children 

Mrs J Halford J.Halford@scacademy.co.uk  

Mental Health Lead 
 

Miss A Edge a.edge@scacademy.co.uk 

External agencies 

Role Information Contact Details 

Educational 
Psychologist 
 

Principal Educational 
Psychologist – Walsall 
Education Development 
Centre 

01922 652 860 

edcadminteam@walsall.gov.uk   

Local SEND Information 
& Support Services 

Walsall Council sen@walsall.gov.uk   

Local Authority SEN 
Team 

Walsall Council sen@walsall.gov.uk   

Sensory Impairment 
Service 
 

Walsall Metropolitan 
Borough Council Sensory 
Impairment Team 

Margaret.wiredu@walsall.gov.uk  

 

IPSEA Independent Provider of 
Special education Advice  

https://www.ipsea.org.uk/ 

Council for Disabled 
Children 

Advice & resources for 
professionals and parents 

https://councilfordisabledchildren.org.uk/ 
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